

January 27, 2011

Ontario Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Manitoba Securities Commission Raymond Chabot Grant Thornton LLP 2505 St-Laurent Blvd. Ottawa, Ontario K1H 1E4

Telephone: 613-236-2211 Fax: 613-236-6104 www.rcgt.com

## Dear Sir or Madam:

As required by subparagraph (6)(a)(ii) of section 4.11 of National Instrument 51-102, we have reviewed the change of auditor notice of Wedge Energy International Inc. dated January 20, 2011 (the "Notice") and, based on our knowledge of such information at this time, we agree with each statement contained in the Notice as it relates to Raymond Chabot Grant Thornton as successor auditor.

Yours very truly,

Raymond Cholot Brant Thornton LLP

Chartered Accountants, Licensed Public Accountants

Per Michael Dimitriou, CA Partner